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INSTITUCION EDUCATIVA LA PRESENTACION 
NOMBRE 
ALUMNA: 

 

AREA: HUMANIDADES 
ASIGNATURA: INGLES 

DOCENTE: BLANCA MARQUEZ  
TIPO DE GUIA: CONCEPTUAL Y DE EJERCITACION  

PERIODO GRADO N0 FECHA DURACION 
3 8º  4 SEPTIEMBRE 2 SEMANAS 

 

INDICADOR DE DESEMPEÑO 
Identificar la formación de los adjetivos comparativos  y utilizarlos correctamente 

COMPARATIVES OF ADJECTIVES WITH ER + THAN 

Notice the use and spelling of the following adjectives 

 

This girl is Taller than that one 

This girl is older than that one 

This girl is smarter than that one 

 

This shirt is larger than that one 

This shirt is wider than that one 

This shirt is nicer than that one 

To form the comparative of adjectives of one syllable, and adjectives of two 

syllables which end in y add er + than  

The spelling rules are given bellow 

 

• Add er to one syllable adjectives ending in a consonant: 

Tall – Taller 

 

• Add r to one syllable adjectives ending in e: 

Large – Larger 

 

• Double the final consonant of one syllable adjectives if the consonant is preceded 

by a single vowel, and add er: 

Big – Bigger 

 

(Adjectives ending in w do not follow this rule:  

Low – Lower 

New – Newer 

 

• Change the y to i and add er to two-syllable adjectives ending in y preceded by a 

consonant 

Easy – easier 

 

We use than after comparatives  

Older than… 
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Example: 

• Athens is older than Rome 

• A town is smaller than a city 

• A city is larger than a town 

COMPARATIVES OF ADJECTIVES WITH MORE ---- THAN 

Use more … than generally with adjectives of two or more syllables except adjectives 

ending in y  

The dancer is more beautiful than that one 

Long words (2/3/4 syllables) – more… 

Careful –  more careful                   

Expensive –  more expensive 

Polite   – more polite 

Interesting  –  more interesting 

Example 

• A car is more expensive than a bicycle. 

• A sofa is more comfortable than a chair 

 

• Words ending in y – ier 

Easy   –  easier 

Heavy   –  heavier 

Early   –  earlier 

 

*** Far   –  further 

 

How far is it to the station? A mile.  No, it´s Further. About two miles 

Happy – happier 

Lucky – luckier 

Funny – funnier 

 

PAY ATTENTION 

A bit older/ much older etc 

A bit Bigger  
 

than 
 

Older 
 

Much 
Better 
More difficult 
More expensive 

 

EXAMPLE:  Canada is much bigger than France  

Susana is a bit older than Gary, she is 25 and he is 24 

The hotel was much more expensive than I expected 

You go out much more than me                                     
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“YOU CAN DO MANY BEAUTIFUL “YOU CAN DO MANY BEAUTIFUL “YOU CAN DO MANY BEAUTIFUL “YOU CAN DO MANY BEAUTIFUL THINGS WITH YOUR LIFE”THINGS WITH YOUR LIFE”THINGS WITH YOUR LIFE”THINGS WITH YOUR LIFE” 
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